# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association (as successor to Bank of America, N.A.)		12/12/2012	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MMM Holdings, Inc., n/k/a MMM Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	350 Chardón Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	San Juan
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO
Postal Code:	PR 00918-2101
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4102717	INNOVAMD
Registration Number:	3622050	MMM
Registration Number:	3748994	MMM GOLD CARD
Registration Number:	3748991	PMC GOLD CARD
Registration Number:	3649859	PMC MEDICARE CHOICE
Registration Number:	3750665	SÚPER NIETO
Registration Number:	4153301	PR EHEALTH CONNECTIVITY EXPO
Serial Number:	77962428	CONEXIÓN VITAL
Serial Number:	77700106	SÚPER NIETA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

nalbano@paulweiss.com, aspoto@paulweiss.com, Email:

dewilliams@paulweiss.com

**Correspondent Name:** Nicole Albano

Address Line 1: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0315 900443435

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18463-012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole A. Albano
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole A. Albano/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=InnovaCare - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=InnovaCare - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=InnovaCare - Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0316

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **RELEASE OF THE TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** is dated as of March 15, 2018. Reference is hereby made to the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of December 12, 2012, by and between, MMM Holdings, Inc., a Puerto Rico corporation n/k/a MMM Holdings, LLC, a Puerto Rico limited liability company ("Pledgor") and Bank of America, N.A. (as succeeded by Wilmington Trust, National Association) as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2013, at Reel/Frame 4944/0720. Defined terms used herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following: (i) the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (ii) all Goodwill and (iii) all Proceeds of the foregoing (the "Trademark Collateral");

**WHEREAS**, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Agreement in the Trademark Collateral.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0317 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Joshua James,

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# SCHEDULE A to RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# **Trademark Registrations:**

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
MMM Holdings, Inc.	4,102,717	INNOVAMD
MMM Holdings, Inc.	3,622,050	MMM and Design
MMM Holdings, Inc.	3,748,994	MMM GOLD CARD and
Wilvilvi Holdings, Inc.		Design
MMM Holdings, Inc.	3,748,991	PMC GOLD CARD and
Iviiviivi Holdings, Inc.		Design
MMM Holdings Inc	3,649,859	PMC MEDICARE
MMM Holdings, Inc.		CHOICE and Design
MMM Holdings, Inc.	3,750,665	SUPER NIETO
	4,153,301	PR EHEALTH
MMM Holdings, Inc.		CONNECTIVITY EXPO
		and Design

# **Trademark Applications:**

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
MMM Holdings, Inc.	77-962428	CONEXION VITAL
MMM Holdings, Inc.	77-700106	SUPER NIETA

DM3\5104289.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0319

**RECORDED: 03/20/2018**